

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/LPR.7/2012

Appellant : Sri Nilootpol Pachani

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Assistant Director, Handloom &

Textile, Lakhimpur,

Date of hearing : 21.03.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.03.2016

The Appellant and the Public Authority are present.

The Public Authority stated that they have received the hearing notice of the Commission on 15.03.2016 but the copy of the Complaint Petition dated 09.07.2015 of Sri. Nilootpol Pachani was not enclosed with the notice. Office is directed to be careful in future and furnish the photocopy of the Complaint Petition to the Public Authority by hand.

Fix 25.04.2016 at 12:30 AM for hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/LPR.7/2012/ -A

Dtd. 21.03.2016

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Assistant Director, Handloom & Textile, Lakhimpur, Dist-Lakimpur, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Nilootpol Pachani, S/o Late Tankeswar Pachani, Nakari, Ward. no.3, PO- North Lakhimpur, Dist- Lakhimpur, Assam, Pin- 787001 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission